501859826 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| OxyPlus, Inc. | 10/14/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NormOxys, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 Market Street |
| City: | Brighton |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02135 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13024922 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)842-7899

 Phone:
 2028427800

Email: zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com, epaul@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NORM-001/08US 313832-2006 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen Altieri |

Total Attachments: 4

source=NORM00801US_3#page1.tif source=NORM00801US_3#page2.tif source=NORM00801US_3#page3.tif source=NORM00801US_3#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0422

CH \$40.00 13024

501859826

Delaware

PAGE]

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OXYPLUS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NORMOXYS, INC.", THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORRSAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREST FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OXYPLUS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SEVENTHENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE SEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3776264 8320

081040750

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6913061

DATE: 10-15-08

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0423

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

October 15, 2008 5:38 PM

Thering Traing Taking

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

270728-1-0

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0424

FPC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

| FURN | MUST BE TYPED | Certificate of Amendment | FORM MUST BE TYPE |
|---------|-----------------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | (General | Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04, 950 CMR 1 | (13.49) |
| | | | |
| (1) Exa | et name of corporation: Oxyp | lus. Inc. | |
| - | ч | (as commissed in the Division's records) | Mr. Mr. Laght William |
| | | | |
| (2) Reg | Intered office address: The Cor | poration Trust Company, 1209 Orango Street, Wilming (number, street, city or town, state, st.) | |
| | | (number; sweet, city or sown, sweet, 22 | y coaty |
| | | | |
| (3) Thi | a amendment shall change: | | |
| | (check appropriate best(es)) | • | |
| | | | • |
| 271 | the corporation's name to 19: N | formOxyw, Inc. | ¥ v |
| а | rise period of the corporation's | duration to: | , |
| | | | |
| ā | the same or country of its inco | rporation co": | · |
| • | | | • |
| | the street address of its princip | el office to: | |
| а | the first year end to: | | |
| . = | the their year circle to- | | · · |
| | the activities conducted by the | foreign corporation in the commonwealth: | |
| | | | · · . |
| | | | |
| а | ocher | | |
| | | • | |
| | | | |

1160au 130455**6**c11348 **0**571348

^{*} The mone must insufy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

^{*} If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under outh of the translator shall be attached.

| | e date of filing is specified: | se approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 day |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| Signed | Clarky | Compro J. Shrew DK |
| | | (signature of authorized individual) |
| | Chairman of the board of directors. | |
| Ø | President, | |
| 0 | Other officer, | |
| 0 | Coun-appointed fiduciary, | |
| | · rd | (|
| on th is . | 14 Th day of Octo | ber 2008 |

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 03/20/2012